

## ADDENDUM No. 1

# Patten Parkway Pedestrian Plaza

Contract Number: D-17-019-201

*Chattanooga Department of Transportation*



### **Question/Comment:**

Specification Section 00200-Instructions to Bidders-Item 7 states bid questions must be submitted 5 calendar days in advance of the Bid Opening. The City Requirement to have Bid Questions submitted by 3/13/19 is too early. Subcontractors/suppliers will not look at the bid documents that early. Please clarify and follow the specification requirement to have questions asked 5 calendar days prior to bid opening.

### **Answer/Response:**

Revised Schedule:

Request for Information Deadline: Wednesday, March 20, at 4:00 P.M. local time, and the Addenda Deadline: Tuesday, March 26, at 2:00 P.M. local time.

### **Question/Comment:**

Bid Date and Time for this project and THE SCRAMBLE project are both scheduled for 3/26/19, 2:00 p.m. P&C is trying to bid both projects and request that one of the projects be scheduled for a different date and time so that both projects are not bidding at the same time.

### **Answer/Response:**

The Bid Opening for this project will be extended one week from Tuesday, March 26, 2019 to Tuesday, April 2, 2019.

### **Question/Comment:**

Bidders are required to submit a Statement of Equipment with their bid. In today's time, this is an antiquated request, and is commonly waived by other Owners. We request this requirement be waived for this project.

### **Answer/Response:**

"The Statement of Equipment is still a requirement for this project."

### **For clarity the revised schedule is below:**

**Request for Information** Deadline: **Wednesday, March 20, 2019** at 4:00 P.M. local time

**Addenda** Deadline: **Tuesday, March 26, 2019** at 2:00 P.M. local time

**Bid Opening:** **Tuesday, April 2, 2019** at 2:00 P.M. local time